THE CARPENTER’S ARMS

FREEHOUSE EST. 1871

DRINKS LIST



Signature Cocktails

CARPENTERS SPRITZ
El Tequilefio, elderflower, prosecco,
Lime juice, mint

RASPBERRY SPRITZ
Chambord, prosecco, soda, raspberries

GRAPEFRUIT & THYME MARTINI
Sapling Gin, Grapefruit Juice, Lemon,
Elderflower, Fresh Thyme

SUNSET PASSION

Sapling Vodka, Passoa, Aperol, Lime Juice,
lemonade

STRAWBERRY APEROL SOUR

Sapling Gin, Campari, Aperol, lemon juice, fresh

Strawberries, agave syrup, foamer

PALOMA SOUR
El Tequilefio, grapefruit juice, lime juice, agave
syrup, foamer

WHITE NEGRONI
Sapling gin, Noilly Prat dry vermouth, Botivo

OAK AGED NEGRONI
Sapling gin, Campari, Cynar, Cinzano Rosso
infused in oak

Signature Mocktails

AFTERNIGHT TEA
Earl Grey tea, blackberries, lemon juice, vanilla
and grenadine syrup

THE SOBER SCOTSMAN
Feragaia 0%, lime juice, ginger ale,
ginger syrup

BOTIVO & SODA
Botivo, Fever Tree soda water, orange slice

f12

f11.5

f12

f12

fiz

f12

fi15

fi15

7

f6.5

£6.5

Draught

ROTHAUS PILSNER, Germany 0.0%

THE CARPENTERS ARMS, England 4%
JUBEL PEACH, England 4%

GUINNESS, Ireland 43%

1936 BIERE, Switzerland 4'7%

MONDO LITTLE VICTORIES England 4.3%
ROTHAUS PILSNER, Germany 5.1%

Cask Ales

THE CARPENTERS BITTER, England 3.6%

Draught Cider

SHOWERING CIDER, England 4.5%

Bottled beers

PERONI GLUTEN FREE 330ml 5.1%
1936 SWISS LAGER 330ml 0%

Minerals

FEVER TREE INDIAN TONIC/LIGHT/
GINGER BEER/LEMONADE/ GINGER ALE
FOLKINGTON JUICES 200ml

BELVOIR ELDERFLOWER SPARKLING 275ml
APPLETISER 275ml

COCA COLA, DIET, ZERO 330ml

BLENHEIM SPARKLING/STILL WATER 750ml

f5.7
£6.6
£6.9
£6.9
£6.9
7
£7.1

f5.9

f6.5

f5

f5.7

3.5
f3.5
f4.2
4
4
g
4.5



Rum

HAVANA 3
MALIBU

DEAD MAN'’S FINGERS
KRAKEN SPICED
MOUNT GAY
DIPLOMATICO

Tequila & Mezcal

EL TEQUILENO
QUIQUIRIQUI MEZCAL
CASAMIGOS BLANCO

Aperitives

APEROL
CAMPARI
CYNAR

Non-alcoholic

FERAGAIA
BOTIVO

25ml
4
f4.25
55
5.5
575
6.5

25ml
ts
ts
£6.5

25ml
f4.25
f4.25
f4.25

£3.5
fq

Gin

SAPLING
HENDRICK’S
MOATWOOD
SIPSMITH
MONKEY 47

Vodka

SAPLING
TITO’S
BELVEDERE

25ml
4
f5.25
£6
£6.25
£6.75

25ml
f4
575
f6.5



Whisky Blends

JACK DANIELS TENNESSE WHISKEY
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK
MONKEY SHOULDER

Single Malt Whisky

GLENFIDDICH
HIGHLAND PARK 12YR
LAPHROAIG 10YR
GLENLIVET

Irish Whiskey

JAMESON
REDBREAST

Bourbon

MAKER’S MARK
BULLEIT

25ml/
fs
f5.75
6

25ml/
£6
f6.5
£6.75
£7

25ml/
t5

£6.75

25ml
f5

f5.75

Brandy & Cognac

MARTELL COGNAC
HENNESSY VS
BARON DE SIGOGNAC

Liqueurs

BAILEY’S

KAHLUA

FRANGELICO

AMARETTO DISARONNO
SAMBUCA
JAGERMEISTER

GRAND MARNIER
COINTREAU

SAINT GERMAIN
LIMONCELLO

Fortified/Sweet Wines

PETIT GUIRAUD, SAUTERNES

25ml
t5.75
£6.25
f6.5

25ml
£3.75
£3.75
£3.75
4

f4
f4.25
fa.5
f4.5
fs

ts5

75ml/bottle

f12/60

ALVEAR SOLERA PEDRO XIMENEZ, 1927 f14/70

BARROS 10YO TAWNY PORT

fig



English Sparkling & Champagne

101 PROSECCO BRUT, SACCHETTO ‘FILI’, Italy

102 COATES & SEELY BRITAGNE BRUT NV, Hampshire
103 COATES & SEELY BRITAGNE ROSE NV, Hampshire
104 TAITTINGER BRUT RESERVE NV, France

105 TAITTINGER PRESTIGE ROSE NV, France

106 POL ROGER BRUT, France

107 VEUVE CLICQUOT, France

108 BILLECART-SALMON BRUT ROSE, France

109 BILLECART-SALMON BLANC DE BLANC, GRAND CRU, France
110 LAURENT-PERRIER, GRAND SIECLE NO 24, France
111 KRUG ‘EDITION 171, France

Large format

601 COATES & SEELY BRITAGNE BRUT NV, Hampshire
602 TAITTINGER BRUT RESERVE, France

Rosé Wines

175ml

201 GRENACHE ROSE 'SOLIS LUMEN', PAYS D'OC, OLIVIER COSTE, France 2023 fg9.2
202 COTES DE PROVENCE, CHATEAU MIRABEAU AZURE, France 2023 f12.3
203 WHISPERING ANGEL, CHATEAU D’ESCLANS, COTES DE PROVENCE, France 2023
204 COTES DE PROVENCE CLOS MIREILLE ROSE, DOMAINES OTT, France 2023

Large format

511 GRENACHE ROSE 'SOLIS LUMEN', PAYS D'OC, OLIVIER COSTE, France 2023 1.5]

512 COTES DE PROVENCE, MIRABEAU PURE 1.5

513 COTES DE PROVENCE, MIRABEAU PURE 3l

514 WHISPERING ANGEL, CHATEAU D’ESCLANS, COTES DE PROVENCE, France 2023 1.5
515 COTES DE PROVENCE CLOS MIREILLE ROSE, DOMAINES OTT, France 2022 1.5l

Please be aware that all of our wines by the glass are available in 125ml
VINTAGES SUBJECT TO CHANGE
PLEASE TURN PAGE FOR MORE WINE

125ml

£8.5
f13
fi14
£16

250ml

f13.2
£17.6

Bottle

f45
f70
£75
95
fi1g
f130
fi50
f170
£180
£350
f450

f140
£180

Bottle

£36
£48
f65
tos

£74
f120
£260
f130
f175



White Wines

175ml 250ml
300 LES BOULES BLANC, France 2022 f7 f9.3
301 VERMENTINO, CHEVANCEAU, France 2023 £8.7 fi2g

303 ARINTO MARIANA WHITE, ALENTEJANO, HERDADE DO ROCIM, Portugal 2023

304 CHENIN BLANC SKIN CONTACT, 'OFFTHE CHARTS', SWARTLAND, South Africa 2023

305 SAUVIGNON DE TOURAINE, LES PETITS FAITEAUX, LOIRE, France 2023 fioy fi5.4
306 PINOT GRIGIO, FRIULI-VENEZIA GIULIA ANDREA DI PEC, Italy 2023

307 RIESLING HALBTROCKRN QBA, FLONHEIMER ROTHENPFAD, Germany 2023

308 PICPOUL DE PINET, VILLA NORIA “LA SERRE”, France 2023 fi1.5 £16.5
309 GAVI DEL COMUNE DI GAVI 'FOSSILI', SAN SILVESTRO, PIEDMONT, ltaly 2023 £11.8 £16.9
310 SAUVIGNON BLANC 'ORIGIN', SAINT CLAIR, New Zealand 2023

311 ALBARINO 'CORAL DO MAR', RIAS BAIXAS, PRAZO DO MAR, Spain 2023

312 GRUNER VELTLINER, LANGENLOIS, WEINGUT RABL, Austria 2023

313 MALAGOUZIA, SINGLE VINEYARD TURTLES, ALPHA ESTATE, Greece 2023

314 RIOJA BLANCO, NIVARIUS, EDICION LIMITADA, Spain 2020

315 LUGANA, LE CIVAIE 'TERRALBE', MONTE ZOVO. Italy 2023

316 MACO-BUSSIERE LE VIEUX PUITS, THIERRY DROUIN, France 2023

317 DAO, ENCRUZADO, 'ESTATE WHITE', SOITO, Portugal 2023

318 BURGUNDY, LA COTE DOREE SAINT-VERAN, THIERRY DROUIN, France 2022

319 CHABLIS, DOMAINE JEAN GOULLEY, France 2022** £15.8 £22.6
320 SANCERRE 'SILEX', JEAN-MARIE REVERDY ET FILS, France 2023

321 BOURGOGNE HAUTES COTES DE BEAUNE CHARDONNAY, PROSPER MAUFOUX, France 2020
322 CHARDONNAY, STA. RITA HILLS, CALIFORNIA, USA 2021

** Poured using the Coravin Wine Preservation System
Large format

504 GAVI DEL COMUNE DI GAVI 'ROVERETO', MICHELE CHIARLO, Italy 2024
505 CHABLIS, DOMAINE JEAN GOULLEY, France 2023

From the Cellar

White

702 MEURSAULT, DOMAINE MICHELOT, France 2020
703 PULIGNY-MONTRACHET, BERNARD MOREAU ET FILS, France 2017
704 CLENDENEN FAMILY VINEYARDS, CHARDONNAY, SANTA MARIA VALLEY, USA 2007

Superb Selection
705 CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 1ER CRU CLOS DU CAILLERET MONOPOLE, DOMAINE RAMONET, France

Please be aware that all of our wines by the glass are available in 125ml
VINTAGES SUBJECT TO CHANGE
PLEASE TURN PAGE FOR MORE WINE

Bottle

£28
£34
£36
£37
f42
£38
t44
f45
£46
t47
fa9
f51
f52
f55
f56
f57
£58
65
£68
£73
£82
fo2

f130
£138

fiso
f170
fi90

£675



Red Wines

175ml 250ml Bottle
400 SYRAH VIOGNER, LE CAMPUGET ROUGE, France 2023 £7 f9.3 £28
401 NEGROAMARO 'IL PRUMO', SALENTO, SAN MARZANO, Italy 2023 £8.7 fi2.5 £34
402 MINERVOIS, 'CAZ'AILES', CHATEAU D'ANGEL, LANGUEDOC, France 2023 £35
403 MERLOT, DOMAINE DES POURTHIE, France 2023 fo.5 £13.6 £37
404 PINOT NOIR, LES COLOMBIERS, VILLA NORIA, FRANCE 2023 f113 £16.1 f44
405 MONASTRELL, TIME WAITS FOR NO ONE "WHITE SKULLS', Spain 2022 £39
406 MALBEC, ANDELUNA 1300, Argentina 2022 fi0.7 fi15.4 f42
407 RIOJA RESERVA, BODEGAS ONDARRE, Spain 2019 f11 f15.8 £43
408 COTES DU RHONE, DOMAINE DE LA SOLITUDE, France 2023 f113 £16.1 f45
409 BORDEAUX, CHATEAU LA TESSONNIERE, CRU ARTISAN, MEDOGC, France 2019 £13 £18.7 f51
410 BEAU]OLAIS VILLAGES, DOMAINE DE COLONAT, France 2023 fso
491 PRIMITIVO DI MANDURIA, TALO’, SAN MARZANO f52
411 COTES DU ROUSSILLON, 'CLASSIQUE' ROUGE, MAS BECHA, France 2022 53
412 PINOTAGE, OLIFANTSBERG, BREEDEKLOOF, South Africa 2021 f56
414 CRU BOURGEOIS CHATEAU PREUILLAC, MEDOC, France 2015 £61
416 BOURGOGNE PINOT NOIR, SYLVAIN DEBORD, France 2022 £65
417 SYRAH, 'TOUS LES JOURS', ANDREW MURRAY VINEYARDS, USA 2021 £68
419 CHIANTI CLASSICO RISERVA, CASTELLO VICCHIOMAGIO, TUSCANY, Italy 2021 £71
420 SAINT-EMILION, GRAND CRU CHATEAU CRUZEAU, France 2020** f17.5 fa5 £73
421 VALLADO TOURIGA NATIONAL, DOURO, QUINTA DO VALLADO, Portugal 2021 £75
422 CHATEAU HAUT-BAGES LIBERAL LA CHAPELLE France 2016 £77
423 CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE, DOMAINE DE LA SOLITUDE, France 2022** £18.9 £27 £79
424 INITIAL DE DESMIRAIL, MARGAUX, France 2019 foo
425 BAROLO CLASSICO, BREZZA, PIEDMONT, Italy 2019** £222 £31.7 fos
426 RIOJA GRAN RESERVA, VINA ARANA, LA RIO]JA ALTA S.A, Spain 2016 £98
Large format
506 MALBEC '1300', UCO VALLEY, MENDOZA, ANDELUNA, Argentina 2021 1.5l £f80
507 RIOJA RESERVA, BODEGAS ONDARRE, Spain 2018 1.51 £86
508 CHATEAU PEYRABON, HAUT-MEDOC, France 2012 1.5l fioo
509 CROZES-HERMITAGE 'TERRE D'ECLAT', DOMAINE DE LA VILLE ROUGE, France 2022 f135
510 CHATEAU HAUT-BAGES LIBERAL, BIODYNAMIC, PAUILLAC, France 2005 1.5] £350

From the Cellar
801LA RESERVE DE LEOVILLE BARTON, ST. JULIEN, 2ND WINE OF CHATEAU LEOVILLE BARTON, France 2017 £100

802 CHATEAU DE VALOIS, POMEROL FRANCE 2018 fios5
803 RIOJA ALTA, GRAN RESERVA 904, Spain 2010 £185
804 VOLNAY, :ER CRU CLOS DES CHENES, DOMAINE ANTONIN GUYON, France 2021 fi90
805 CHATEAU TALBOT, SAINT JULIEN CRU CLASSE, France 2006 f210
806 TIGNANELLO, VINO DA TAVOLA, Italy 2020 f250

Superb Selection

807 CHATEAU FIGEAC, SAINT-EMILION, :ER GRAND CRU CLASSE, France 2006 £325
808 CHATEAU PALMER, MARGAUX CRU CLASSE, France 2010 £625
809 DOMAINE GUYON, VOSNE-ROMANEE 1ER CRU LES BRULEES, FRANCE 2021 f1100

Please be aware that all of our wines by the glass are available in 125ml
VINTAGES SUBJECT TO CHANGE



