# THE CARPENTER'S ARMS

FREEHOUSE EST. 1871

# Signature Cocktails

CARPENTERS SPRITZ El Tequileño, elderflower, prosecco,	£12	Draught	
Lime juice, mint		ROTHAUS PILSNER, Germany 0.0%	£5.7
RASPBERRY SPRITZ	£11.5	THE CARPENTERS ARMS, England 4%	£6.6
Chambord, prosecco, soda, raspberries		JUBEL PEACH, England 4%	£6.9
GRAPEFRUIT & THYME MARTINI	£12	GUINNESS, Ireland 4.3%	£6.9
Sapling Gin, Grapefruit Juice, Lemon,		1936 BIÈRE, Switzerland 4'7%	£6.9
Elderflower, Fresh Thyme		MONDO LITTLE VICTORIES England 4.3%	£7
SUNSET PASSION Sapling Vodka, Passoa, Aperol, Lime Juice, Iemonade	£12	ROTHAUS PILSNER, Germany 5.1%	£7.1
STRAWBERRY APEROL SOUR	£12	Cask Ales	
Sapling Gin, Campari, Aperol, lemon juice, fresh Strawberries, agave syrup, foamer		THE CARPENTERS BITTER, England 3.6%	£5.9
PALOMA SOUR El Tequileño, grapefruit juice, lime juice, agave	£12	Draught Cider	
syrup, foamer			
WHITE NEGRONI	£11.5	SHOWERING CIDER, England 4.5%	£6.5
Sapling gin, Noilly Prat dry vermouth, Botivo	211.5		
		Bottled beers	
OAK AGED NEGRONI	£11.5	DED ONLI CHITTALEDEE	
Sapling gin, Campari, Cynar, Cinzano Rosso infused in oak		PERONI GLUTEN FREE 330ml 5.1%	£5
		1936 SWISS LAGER 330ml 0%	£5.7
Signature Mocktails		Minerals	
AFTERNICHTTEA		FEVER TREE INDIAN TONIC/LIGHT/	£3.5
AFTERNIGHT TEA  Earl Grey tea, blackberries, lemon juice, vanilla	£7	GINGER BEER/LEMONADE/ GINGER ALE	£3.5
and grenadine syrup		FOLKINGTON JUICES 200ml	£4.2
THE SOBER SCOTSMAN	£6.5	BELVOIR ELDERFLOWER SPARKLING 275ml	£4
Feragaia 0%, lime juice, ginger ale,	10.5	APPLETISER 275ml	£4
ginger syrup		COCA COLA, DIET, ZERO 330ml	£4
BOTIVO & SODA Botivo, Fever Tree soda water, orange slice	£6.5	BLENHEIM SPARKLING/STILL WATER 750ml	£4.5

D			
K	u	П	]

Kum	25ml	Gin	
HAVANA 3	£4		25ml
MALIBU	£4.25	SAPLING	£4
DEAD MAN'S FINGERS	£5.5	HENDRICK'S	£5.25
KRAKEN SPICED	£5.5	MOATWOOD	£6
MOUNT GAY	£5.75	SIPSMITH	£6.25
DIPLOMATICO	£6.5	MONKEY 47	£6.75

### Tequila & Mezcal

	25ml
EL TEQUILENO	£5
QUIQUIRIQUI MEZCAL	£5
CASAMIGOS BLANCO	£6.5

### Vodka

	25mi
SAPLING	£4
TITO'S	£5.75
BELVEDERE	£6.5

## Aperitives

	25mi
APEROL	£4.25
CAMPARI	£4.25
CYNAR	£4.25

### Non-alcoholic

FERAGAIA	£3.5
BOTIVO	£4

### Whisky Blends

	25ml
JACK DANIELS TENNESSE WHISKEY	£5
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK	£5.75
MONKEY SHOULDER	£6

### Brandy & Cognac

	25ml
MARTELL COGNAC	£5.75
HENNESSY VS	£6.25
BARON DE SIGOGNAC	£6.5

### Single Malt Whisky

	25ml
GLENFIDDICH	£6
HIGHLAND PARK 12YR	£6.5
LAPHROAIG 10YR	£6.75
GLENLIVET	£7

### Irish Whiskey

	25ml
JAMESON	£5
REDBREAST	£6.75

### Liqueurs

*	
	25ml
BAILEY'S	£3.75
KAHLUA	£3.75
FRANGELICO	£3.75
AMARETTO DISARONNO	£4
SAMBUCA	£4
JAGERMEISTER	£4.25
GRAND MARNIER	£4.5
COINTREAU	£4.5
SAINT GERMAIN	£5
LIMONCELLO	£5

Bourbon	
	25ml
MAKER'S MARK	£5
BULLEIT	£5.75

### Fortified/Sweet Wines

PETIT GUIRAUD, SAUTERNES	5ml/bottle £12/60
ALVEAR SOLERA PEDRO XIMENEZ, 1927	£14/70
BARROS 10YO TAWNY PORT	£15

### English Sparkling & Champagne

		125ml	Bottle
101 PROSECCO BRUT, SACCHETTO 'FILI', Italy 102 COATES & SEELY BRITAGNE BRUT NV, Hampshire 103 COATES & SEELY BRITAGNE ROSÉ NV, Hampshire 104 TAITTINGER BRUT RESERVE NV, France 105 TAITTINGER PRESTIGE ROSÉ NV, France 106 POL ROGER BRUT, France 107 VEUVE CLICQUOT, France 108 BILLECART-SALMON BRUT ROSE, France 109 BILLECART-SALMON BLANC DE BLANC, GRAND CRU, France 110 LAURENT-PERRIER, GRAND SIECLE NO 24, France 111 KRUG 'EDITION 171', France		£8.5 £13 £14 £16	£45 £70 £75 £95 £115 £130 £150 £170 £180 £350 £450
Large format			
601 COATES & SEELY BRITAGNE BRUT NV, Hampshire 602 TAITTINGER BRUT RESERVE, France			£140 £180
Rosé Wines	175ml	250ml	Bottle

	, ,	3	
201 GRENACHE ROSE 'SOLIS LUMEN', PAYS D'OC, OLIVIER COSTE, France 2023	£9.2	£13.2	£36
202 CÔTES DE PROVENCE, CHATEAU MIRABEAU AZURE, France 2023	£12.3	£17.6	£48
203 WHISPERING ANGEL, CHATEAU D'ESCLANS, CÔTES DE PROVENCE, France 2	2023		£65
204 CÔTES DE PROVENCE CLOS MIREILLE ROSE, DOMAINES OTT, France 2023			£95

### Large format

511 GRENACHE ROSE 'SOLIS LUMEN', PAYS D'OC, OLIVIER COSTE, France 2023 1.51	£74
512 CÔTES DE PROVENCE, MIRABEAU PURE 1.51	£120
513 CÔTES DE PROVENCE, MIRABEAU PURE 31	£260
514 WHISPERING ANGEL, CHATEAU D'ESCLANS, CÔTES DE PROVENCE, France 2023 1.51	£130
515 CÔTES DE PROVENCE CLOS MIREILLE ROSE, DOMAINES OTT, France 2022 1.51	£175

### White Wines

Superb Selection

	175ml	250ml	Bottle
300 LES BOULES BLANC, France 2022 301 VERMENTINO, CHEVANCEAU, France 2023 303 ARINTO MARIANA WHITE, ALENTEJANO, HERDADE DO ROCIM, Portugal 2 304 CHENIN BLANC SKIN CONTACT, 'OFFTHE CHARTS', SWARTLAND, South Af		£9.3 £ 12.5	£28 £34 £36 £37
305 SAUVIGNON DE TOURAINE, LES PETITS FAITEAUX, LOIRE, France 2023 306 PINOT GRIGIO, FRIULI-VENEZIA GIULIA ANDREA DI PEC, Italy 2023 307 RIESLING HALBTROCKRN QBA, FLONHEIMER ROTHENPFAD, Germany 202		£15.4	£42 £38 £44
308 PICPOUL DE PINET, VILLA NORIA "LA SERRE", France 2023 309 GAVI DEL COMUNE DI GAVI 'FOSSILI', SAN SILVESTRO, PIEDMONT, Italy 20 310 SAUVIGNON BLANC 'ORIGIN', SAINT CLAIR, New Zealand 2023 311 ALBARINO 'CORAL DO MAR', RIAS BAIXAS, PRAZO DO MAR, Spain 2023 312 GRUNER VELTLINER, LANGENLOIS, WEINGUT RABL, Austria 2023 313 MALAGOUZIA, SINGLE VINEYARD TURTLES, ALPHA ESTATE, Greece 2023 314 RIO JA BLANCO, NIVARIUS, EDICION LIMITADA, Spain 2020 315 LUGANA, LE CIVAIE 'TERRALBE', MONTE ZOVO. Italy 2023 316 MACO-BUSSIERE LE VIEUX PUITS, THIERRY DROUIN, France 2023 317 DAO, ENCRUZADO, 'ESTATE WHITE', SOITO, Portugal 2023 318 BURGUNDY, LA COTE DOREE SAINT-VÉRAN, THIERRY DROUIN, France 2022		£16.5 £16.9	£45 £46 £47 £49 £51 £52 £55 £56 £57 £58 £65
319 CHABLIS, DOMAINE JEAN GOULLEY, France 2022** 320 SANCERRE 'SILEX', JEAN-MARIE REVERDY ET FILS, France 2023 321 BOURGOGNE HAUTES COTES DE BEAUNE CHARDONNAY, PROSPER MAU 322 CHARDONNAY, STA. RITA HILLS, CALIFORNIA, USA 2021	£15.8 FOUX, Fran	£22.6 ce 2020	£68 £73 £82 £92
** Poured using the Coravin Wine Preservation Sy Large format	stem		
504 GAVI DEL COMUNE DI GAVI 'ROVERETO', MICHELE CHIARLO, Italy 2024 505 CHABLIS, DOMAINE JEAN GOULLEY, France 2023			f130 f138
From the Cellar			
White			
702 MEURSAULT, DOMAINE MICHELOT, France 2020 703 PULIGNY-MONTRACHET, BERNARD MOREAU ET FILS, France 2017 704 CLENDENEN FAMILY VINEYARDS, CHARDONNAY, SANTA MARIA VALLEY, U	JSA 2007		£150 £170 £190

Please be aware that all of our wines by the glass are available in 125ml VINTAGES SUBJECT TO CHANGE PLEASE TURN PAGE FOR MORE WINE

£675

705 CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 1ER CRU CLOS DU CAILLERET MONOPOLE, DOMAINE RAMONET, France

### **Red Wines**

	175ml	250ml	Bottle
400 SYRAH VIOGNER, LE CAMPUGET ROUGE, France 2023	£7	£9.3	£28
401 NEGROAMARO 'IL PRUMO', SALENTO, SAN MARZANO, Italy 2023	£8.7	£12.5	£34
402 MINERVOIS, 'CAZ'AILES', CHATEAU D'ANGEL, LANGUEDOC, France 2023			£35
403 MERLOT, DOMAINE DES POURTHIÉ, France 2023	£9.5	£13.6	£37
404 PINOT NOIR, LES COLOMBIERS, VILLA NORIA, FRANCE 2023	£11.3	£16.1	£44
405 MONASTRELL, TIME WAITS FOR NO ONE 'WHITE SKULLS', Spain 2022			£39
406 MALBEC, ANDELUNA 1300, Argentina 2022	£10.7	£15.4	£42
407 RIOJA RESERVA, BODEGAS ONDARRE, Spain 2019	£11	£15.8	£43
408 COTES DU RHONE, DOMAINE DE LA SOLITUDE, France 2023 409 BORDEAUX, CHATEAU LA TESSONNIERE, CRU ARTISAN, MEDOC, France 20	£11.3	£16.1 £18.7	£45
410 BEAUJOLAIS VILLAGES, DOMAINE DE COLONAT, France 2023	019 113	110./	£51 £50
491 PRIMITIVO DI MANDURIA, TALO', SAN MARZANO			£52
411 CÔTES DU ROUSSILLON, 'CLASSIQUE' ROUGE, MAS BÉCHA, France 2022			£53
412 PINOTAGE, OLIFANTSBERG, BREEDEKLOOF, South Africa 2021			£56
414 CRU BOURGEOIS CHATEAU PREUILLAC, MEDOC, France 2015			£61
416 BOURGOGNE PINOT NOIR, SYLVAIN DEBORD, France 2022			£65
417 SYRAH, 'TOUS LES JOURS', ANDREW MURRAY VINEYARDS, USA 2021			£68
419 CHIANTI CLASSICO RISERVA, CASTELLO VICCHIOMAGIO, TUSCANY, Italy 2	2021		£71
420 SAINT-ÉMILION, GRAND CRU CHÂTEAU CRUZEAU, France 2020**	£17.5	£25	£73
421 VALLADO TOURIGA NATIONAL, DOURO, QUINTA DO VALLADO, Portugal	2021		£75
422 CHATEAU HAUT-BAGES LIBERAL LA CHAPELLE France 2016			£77
423 CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE, DOMAINE DE LA SOLITUDE, France 2022**	£18.9	£27	£79
424 INITIAL DE DESMIRAIL, MARGAUX, France 2019			£90
425 BAROLO CLASSICO, BREZZA, PIEDMONT, Italy 2019**	£22.2	£31.7	£95
426 RIOJA GRAN RESERVA, VINA ARANA, LA RIOJA ALTA S.A, Spain 2016			£98
Large format			
506 MALBEC '1300', UCO VALLEY, MENDOZA, ANDELUNA, Argentina 2021 1.51			£8o
507 RIOJA RESERVA, BODEGAS ONDARRE, Spain 2018 1.5l			£86
508 CHATEAU PEYRABON, HAUT-MEDOC, France 2012 1.5l			£100
509 CROZES-HERMITAGE 'TERRE D'ECLAT', DOMAINE DE LA VILLE ROUGE, Fra	nce 2022		£135
510 CHATEAU HAUT-BAGES LIBERAL, BIODYNAMIC, PAUILLAC, France 2005 1.51  From the Cellar			£350
801LA RESERVE DE LEOVILLE BARTON, ST. JULIEN, 2ND WINE OF CHATEAU LEG		TON France	2017 f 200
802 CHÂTEAU DE VALOIS, POMEROL FRANCE 2018	JVILLE DAN	iron, rrance .	£105
803 RIOJA ALTA, GRAN RESERVA 904, Spain 2010			£185
804 VOLNAY, 1ER CRU CLOS DES CHENES, DOMAINE ANTONIN GUYON, Fran	CE 2021		£190
805 CHÂTEAU TALBOT, SAINT JULIEN CRU CLASSÉ, France 2006			£210
806 TIGNANELLO, VINO DA TAVOLA, Italy 2020			£250
Superb Selection			
807 CHÂTEAU FIGEAC, SAINT-ÉMILION, 1ER GRAND CRU CLASSÉ, France 2006			£325
a a cultural production and control of the cultural production of the cultu			

Please be aware that all of our wines by the glass are available in 125ml  $$\operatorname{\textsc{VINTAGES}}$$  SUBJECT TO CHANGE

£625

£1100

808 CHÂTEAU PALMER, MARGAUX CRU CLASSÉ, France 2010

809 DOMAINE GUYON, VOSNE-ROMANÉE 1ER CRU LES BRULÉES, FRANCE 2021